

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 47 of 2024

Date of Order: 14.05.2025

Shri. Rieng Najar

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. F.L. Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr. J. Shylla, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. P.P

Mr. F.L. Dkhar, learned counsel for the appellant has sought for accommodation on the ground that the learned conducting counsel, Mr. J. Shylla, is undergoing medical treatment.

Allowed. As prayed for, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
14.05.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"